
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 49 0 0 0 49 695 10 131 180 1,016

Brantford 7 0 6 152 165 265 16 203 305 789

Guelph 15 0 34 0 49 343 24 354 420 1,141

Hamilton 51 2 117 0 170 1,122 24 539 369 2,054

Kingston 41 2 5 7 55 995 40 627 1,550 3,212

Kitchener 98 6 57 129 290 995 40 627 1,550 3,212

London 84 4 3 9 100 1,046 23 440 595 2,104

Oshawa 103 0 84 0 187 1,418 20 412 737 2,587

Ottawa 186 28 183 25 422 1,992 199 1,326 1,455 4,972

Peterborough 18 0 0 0 18 196 2 55 12 265

St. Catharines/Niagara 94 2 39 0 135 1,002 112 364 259 1,737

Sudbury 13 4 0 0 17 152 30 42 23 247

Thunder Bay 7 0 0 0 7 164 19 10 49 242

Toronto 1,007 106 552 468 2,133 10,223 1,106 5,133 25,825 42,287

Windsor 67 10 31 0 108 709 102 128 71 1,010

Belleville 13 8 5 0 26 213 17 93 3 326

Chatham-Kent 7 0 0 0 7 95 12 11 0 118

Cornwall 4 8 0 11 23 80 23 0 47 150

Kawartha Lakes 11 0 4 0 15 179 0 33 0 212

North Bay 7 4 0 0 11 60 6 0 3 69

Sarnia 18 0 0 0 18 177 0 6 0 183

Sault Ste. Marie 4 2 0 0 6 58 8 7 85 158

All Ontario 1,904 186 1,120 801 4,011 22,179 1,833 10,541 33,538 68,091

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - DECEMBER 2014 JANUARY - DECEMBER 2015 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 1,148 1,016 -11% 

Brantford 416 789 90% 

Guelph 1,064 1,141 7% 

Hamilton 2,832 2,054 -27% 

Kingston 672 3,212 378% 

Kitchener 4,450 3,212 -28% 

London 1,983 2,104 6% 

Oshawa 1,671 2,587 55% 

Ottawa 5,762 4,972 -14% 

Peterborough 232 265 14% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 1,479 1,737 17% 

Sudbury 271 247 -9% 

Thunder Bay 234 242 3% 

Toronto 28,929 42,287 46% 

Windsor 708 1,010 43% 

Belleville 246 326 33% 

Chatham-Kent 234 118 -50% 

Cornwall 177 150 -15% 

Kawartha Lakes 298 212 -29% 

North Bay 80 69 -14% 

Sarnia 192 183 -5% 

Sault Ste. Marie 145 158 9% 

All Ontario 53,321 68,091 28% 

Source: CMHC
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